

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

CRM(M) 492/2025 CrIM (1179/2025)

Abdul Rashid Dar

... Appellant

Through: Mr. M. M. Bhat, Advocate.

Vs.

Mohammad Sidiq Dar

...Respondent

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAVED IQBAL WANI, JUDGE.

ORDER
26.08.2025

1. Notice in the main as also in the CrIM returnable within a period of three weeks, upon service within two weeks.
2. List on 26th September, 2025.
3. In the meanwhile, subject to objections and till next date of hearing before the Bench, the proceedings in the complaint titled "*Mohamad Sideeq Dar vs. Abdul Rashid Dar*" shall stay.

(JAVED IQBAL WANI)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR:

26.08.2025

"*Shahid Manzoor*"