

|                    |
|--------------------|
| <b>S. No. 39</b>   |
| Regular Cause List |

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH**  
**AT SRINAGAR**

**CRM(M)/492/2025**

**ABDUL RASHID DAR** ...Appellant/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. M.M. Bhat, Advocate

**Vs.**

**MOHAMMAD SIDIQ DAR** ...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Parvaiz, Advocate

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR JUSTICE VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
**16.12.2025**

Scanned record of the Trial Court be summoned.

List on 25.03.2026.

**(VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL)**  
**JUDGE**

**SRINAGAR**  
**16.12.2025**  
**Shabroz**