

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

CRM(M) 492/2025 CrIM(1179/2025)

ABDUL RASHID DAR

...Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through: None.

VERSUS

MOHAMMAD SIDIQ DAR

Through: Mr. Umer Rashid Wani, Adv.

...Respondent(s)

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY DHAR, JUDGE.

ORDER

18.04.2026

The matter was passed over twice but nobody has appeared on behalf of the petitioner.

In the interest of justice, the matter is adjourned to 24-04-2026. In case nobody appears for the petitioner on the said date, this Court shall be at liberty to decide the petition on its own merits.

Soft copy of the trial court record be provided to both the learned counsel appearing for the parties.

(Sanjay Dhar)
Judge

SRINAGAR

18.04.2026

Sarvar